BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

The Staff of the Missouri Public Service,)
Commission,)
Complainant,)
V.)
Spire Missouri Inc., d/b/a Spire))
Respondent.)

File No. GC-2022-0087

NOTICE OF PAYMENT

COME NOW Spire Missouri Inc. ("Spire" or "Company"), and hereby submits this Notice of Payment. In support thereof Spire state as follows:

1. On January 20, 2022, the Company and Staff jointly filed a Stipulation and Agreement ("Stipulation") resolving this matter.

2. On February 2, 2022, the Commission issued an Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement, with an effective date of March 4, 2022.

3. As part of the Stipulation, Spire agreed to pay the sum of \$20,000 to the Public School Fund of the State of Missouri, and the payment was due within thirty (30) calendar days after the effective date of the Commission order approving this agreement.

4. On March 1, 2022, Spire submitted payment as described in paragraph 3 above and in compliance with Commission's Order.

WHEREFORE, Spire Missouri Inc. requests the Commission accept this Notice of Payment in compliance with the Commission's Order Approving of the Stipulation and Agreement.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Rachel L. Niemeier

Goldie T. Bockstruck MoBar #58759 Director, Associate General Counsel Spire Missouri Inc. 700 Market Street, 6th Floor St. Louis, MO 63101 314-342-0533 Office 314-421-1979 Fax Email: Goldie.Bockstruck@spireenergy.com

Rachel Lewis Niemeier MoBar #56073 Regulatory Counsel Spire Missouri Inc. 700 Market Street, 6th Floor St. Louis, MO 63101 314-390-2623 Office Email: rachel.niemeier@spireenergy.com

ATTORNEYS FOR SPIRE MISSOURI INC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Stipulation and Agreement was served on the parties to this case on this 4th day of March, 2022 by hand-delivery, fax, electronic mail or by regular mail, postage prepaid.

/s/ Rachel L. Niemeier